

# St. Charles Parish

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020-0136	Version:	2	Name:	Appoint Dr. Jeffrey S. Kuo, MD as Ad-Hoc member to the Board of Directors for the Arc of St. Charles			
Туре:	Appointment			Status:	Approved			
File created:	5/18/2020			In control:	Parish Council			
On agenda:	5/18/2020			Final action:	7/27/2020			
Enactment date:	:			Yes	6508			
Title:	A resolution to appoint Dr. Jeffrey S. Kuo, MD as Ad-Hoc member, with a health professional background, to the Board of Directors for the Arc of St. Charles.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	ARC (Assn. of Retarded Citizens)							
Code sections:								

#### Attachments: 1. 2020-0136 letter from Arc of St. Charles BOD.pdf, 2. 2020-0136 Final Reso 6508

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/29/2020	2	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
7/27/2020	2	Parish Council	Confirmed	Pass
7/6/2020	1	Parish Council	Deferred	
6/15/2020	1	Parish Council	Nomination(s) Accepted	
6/15/2020	1	Parish Council	Close Nomination(s) for	Pass
6/15/2020	1	Parish Council	Nomination(s) Closed	
6/1/2020	1	Parish Council	Nomination(s) Closed	
6/1/2020	1	Parish Council	Nomination(s) Accepted	
6/1/2020	1	Parish Council	Close Nomination(s) for	Pass
5/29/2020	1	Parish Council	Correspondence Received	
5/18/2020	1	Parish Council	Vacancy Announced	
7/9/2018	1	Parish Council	Enacted Legislation	

#### <u>2020-0136</u>

#### **RESOLUTION NO.**

Α resolution to appoint Dr. Jeffrey S. Kuo. MD as Ad-Hoc member. with health professional background, the а to Board of Directors for the Arc of St. Charles.

WHEREAS there exists a vacancy on the **BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE ARC OF ST. CHARLES**; due to the expiration of the term of <u>Dr. Jeffrey S. Kuo, MD</u> on <u>June 30, 2020</u>; and,

**WHEREAS** it is the desire of the Parish Council to fill this vacancy; and,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that <u>Dr. Jeffrey S. Kuo, MD</u> <u>300 Lake</u> <u>Marina Avenue, Apt. 13-A, New Orleans, LA</u> <u>70124</u> is hereby appointed to the <u>BOARD OF</u> <u>DIRECTORS FOR THE ARC OF ST. CHARLES</u>; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said appointment shall be effective **IMMEDIATELY** and

### shall expire JUNE 30, 2022.

The foregoing resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

And the resolution was declared adopted this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2020, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

APPOINT ARC-Health care

CHAIRMAN: SECRETARY: DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: RETD/SECRETARY: AT: RECD BY: